
Quarter
Jul-Sep 2019 Healthcare Quarterly, Jul-Sep 2019

 Prince of Wales Hospital
 Principal referral (A1)

 Emergency department activity

Jul-Sep 2019 Jul-Sep 2018

All arrivals at ED by ambulance 4,582 4,288

Difference % change

6.9%294

-0.7%-103All ED presentations 15,02714,924

All emergency presentations 14,23314,800 4.0%567

-3.0%

-2.4%

6.9%

7.9%

9.6%

-15

-102

542

118

24

Emergency presentation by
triage category

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent 505

4,175

7,812

1,492

249

490

4,073

8,354

1,610

273

17.3%907Admissions to hospital from EDs 5,2306,137

 Emergency department performance

Jul-Sep 2019 Jul-Sep 2018

Time to treatment
by triage category

T2: Emergency

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T3: Urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T4: Semi-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T5: Non-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

12m

35m

43.4%

10m

28m

50.6%

24m

1h 41m

59.9%

22m

1h 20m

65.1%

21m

2h 08m

75.3%

21m

1h 43m

78.9%

23m

2h 13m

88.1%

23m

1h 50m

92%

Difference

-7.2 percentage points

7m

2m

-5.2 percentage points

21m

2m

-3.6 percentage points

25m

0m

-3.9 percentage points

23m

0m

Peer group results

9m

31m

56.3%

25m

1h 32m

59.8%

33m

2h 03m

71.1%

31m

2h 06m

88.7%

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation 65.5%

7h 20m

3h 18m

68.5%

60.8%

9h 02m

3h 36m

63.1%

-4.7 percentage points

102m

18m

-5.4 percentage points

57.6%

10h 10m

3h 43m

64.2%

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target 88.4%

32m

11m

86.7%

35m

12m

-1.7 percentage points

3m

1m

80.3%

48m

14m

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jul-Sep 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes
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 Prince of Wales Hospital
 Principal referral (A1)

 Elective surgery activity

Jul-Sep 2019 Jul-Sep 2018

Elective surgery procedures performed 1,501 1,396

Difference % change

7.5%105

6.4%
5.3%
6.9%

30
30
24

Urgency category
Urgent

Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 467

570
350

497

600
374

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the
end of quarter

1,9951,879 -5.8%-116

Urgency category
Urgent
Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 1,601

338
56

1,501
332
46

-6.2%
-1.8%
-17.9%

-100
-6
-10

2018Q4

 Elective surgery performance

Jul-Sep 2019 Jul-Sep 2018

Waiting time (days)

Urgent
Median

90th percentile

Semi-urgent
Median

90th percentile

Non-urgent
Median

90th percentile

 13 days
 27 days

 10 days
 27 days

 47 days
 91 days

 46 days
 89 days

 282 days
 368 days

 283 days
 360 days

Elective surgery
procedures performed
on time

All procedures 94.9%91.5%

      Urgent

      Semi-urgent

      Non-urgent

100%99.7%

91.8%89%

94.9%88.3%

Difference

0 days

3 days

2 days

1 days

8 days

-1 days

-3.4 percentage points

-6.6 percentage points

-2.8 percentage points

-0.3 percentage points

Peer group results

25 days

9 days

83 days

41 days

360 days

193 days

96.3%

93.5%
96.3%
99.9%

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jul-Sep 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes

 Admitted patient activity

Average length of stay
(days)

      Acute
            Acute Overnight
      Non-acute
      Mental health 19.9

15.7
5.2
3.0

20.0
15.2
5.2
3.0

Jul-Sep 2019 Jul-Sep 2018

Episodes

All episodes

      Acute

            Acute Overnight

            Acute Same Day

      Non-acute

      Mental health

13,138 12,140

12,296 11,360

5,939 5,455

6,357 5,905

436 399

406 381

Hospital bed days

All bed days

      Acute

      Non-acute

      Mental health 7,576

6,277

34,523

48,376

8,114

6,635

37,117

51,866

Difference % change

6.6%

9.3%

7.7%

8.9%

8.2%

8.2%

25

37

452

484

936

998

0.1
-0.5
0.0
0.0

7.1%

5.7%

7.5%

7.2%

538

358

2,594

3,490

Babies born in Prince of Wales Hospital <5<5


