Healthcare Quarterly, Jul-Sep 2019

Prince of Wales Hospital

Principal referral (A1)



Emergency department	activity				
		Jul-Sep 2019	Jul-Sep 2018	Difference	% change
All arrivals at ED by ambulance		4,582	4,288	294	6.9%
All ED presentations All emergency presentations		14,924	15,027	-103 567	-0.7% 4.0%
			14,233		
	T1: Resuscitation	273	249	24	9.6%
Emergency presentation by triage category	T2: Emergency	1,610	1,492	118	7.9%
	T3: Urgent	8,354	7,812	542	6.9%
	T4: Semi-urgent	4,073	4,175	-102	-2.4%
	T5: Non-urgent	490	505	-15	-3.0%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		6,137	5,230	907	17.3%

Emergency de	partment per	formance				
			Jul-Sep 2019	Jul-Sep 2018	Difference	Peer group results
		Median time to treatment	12m	10m	2m	9m
	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	35m	28m	7m	31m
		% started treatment on time	43.4%	50.6%	-7.2 percentage points	56.3%
		Median time to treatment	24m	22m	2m	25m
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 41m	1h 20m	21m	1h 32m
Time to treatment		% started treatment on time	59.9%	65.1%	-5.2 percentage points	59.8%
by triage category		Median time to treatment	21m	21m	0m	33m
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	2h 08m	1h 43m	25m	2h 03m
		% started treatment on time	75.3%	78.9%	-3.6 percentage points	71.1%
	T5: Non-urgent	Median time to treatment	23m	23m	0m	31m
		90th percentile time to treatment	2h 13m	1h 50m	23m	2h 06m
		% started treatment on time	88.1%	92%	-3.9 percentage points	88.7%
Patients starting treatment on time %		63.1%	68.5%	-5.4 percentage points	64.2%	
Median time to leave the ED			3h 36m	3h 18m	18m	3h 43m
90th percentile time to leave the ED			9h 02m	7h 20m	102m	10h 10m
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation		60.8%	65.5%	-4.7 percentage points	57.6%	
	Median transfer of	f care time (minutes)	12m	11m	1m	14m
Transfer of care	90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		35m	32m	3m	48m
	Percent on target		86.7%	88.4%	-1.7 percentage points	80.3%

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

Healthcare Quarterly, Jul-Sep 2019

Prince of Wales Hospital

Principal referral (A1)



Elective surgery activity						
		Jul-Sep 2019	Jul-Sep 2018	Difference	% change	
Elective surgery procedures performed		1,501	1,396	105	7.5%	
	Urgent	374	350	24	6.9%	
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	600	570	30	5.3%	
	Non-urgent	497	467	30	6.4%	
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		1,879	1,995	-116	-5.8%	
	Urgent	46	56	-10	-17.9%	
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	332	338	-6	-1.8%	
	Non-urgent	1,501	1,601	-100	-6.2%	

Elective surgery performance							
			Jul-Sep 2019	Jul-Sep 2018	Difference	Peer group results	
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	13 days	10 days	3 days	9 days	
		90th percentile	27 days	27 days	0 days	25 days	
	Semi-urgent	Median	47 days	46 days	1 days	41 days	
		90th percentile	91 days	89 days	2 days	83 days	
	Non-urgent	Median	282 days	283 days	-1 days	193 days	
		90th percentile	368 days	360 days	8 days	360 days	
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		91.5%	94.9%	-3.4 percentage points	96.3%	
	Urgent		99.7%	100%	-0.3 percentage points	99.9%	
	Semi-urgent		89%	91.8%	-2.8 percentage points	96.3%	
	Non-urgent		88.3%	94.9%	-6.6 percentage points	93.5%	

Admitted patient ac	tivity				
		Jul-Sep 2019	Jul-Sep 2018	Difference	% change
	All episodes	13,138	12,140	998	8.2%
	Acute	12,296	11,360	936	8.2%
	Acute Overnight	5,939	5,455	484	8.9%
Episodes	Acute Same Day	6,357	5,905	452	7.7%
	Non-acute	436	399	37	9.3%
	Mental health	406	381	25	6.6%
Average length of stay	Acute	3.0	3.0	0.0	
(days)	Acute Overnight	5.2	5.2	0.0	
	Non-acute	15.2	15.7	-0.5	
	Mental health	20.0	19.9	0.1	
	All bed days	51,866	48,376	3,490	7.2%
11 9. 1 1	Acute	37,117	34,523	2,594	7.5%
Hospital bed days	Non-acute	6,635	6,277	358	5.7%
	Mental health	8,114	7,576	538	7.1%
Babies born in Prince of Wales Hospital		<5	<5		

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

⁽n/a) not applicable